09/27/04

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CCU Unlimited LLC, fka Creative Concepts Unlimited, LLC	Name: Itza Wrap, LLC
tka Creative Concepts Offilmited, LLC	Internal Address: 501 S. Center Street
Execution Date(s) August 10, 2004	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Contract City
X Assignment Merger	City: Oregon City
Security Agreement	State: Oregon
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 97045
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
6,306,485	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Walter W. Karnstein</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Portland	8. Payment Information
State: Oregon Zip: 97204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (503) 224-6655	b. Deposit Account Number 11-1540
Fax Number: (503) 295-6679	Authorized User Name Kolisch Hartwell, PC
Email Address: walt@khpatent.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: (1) of the	September 27, 2004
Signature	Date
Walter W. Karnstein	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	anget, attachments, and documents.

KOLISCH HARTWELL

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: KH File: CCU 303 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

6:47 🕿 5039729115

ABSOLUTE PATENT ASSIGNMENT Patent No. 6306485

- A. Assignor is the owner of federal patent No. 6306485 for Decorative Packing Ribbon ("Patent").
- B. Assignor has agreed to sell the Patent to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to buy the Patent pursuant to the Debt Resolution and Asset Purchase Agreement.

Assignment

- 1. **Definition.** The term "Patent" shall mean federal patent No. 6306485 for Decorative Packing Ribbon, granted on October 23, 2001, together with all income, know how, inventions, designs, applications, royalties, shop rights, damages and payments thereto, the right to sue for infringement thereof and all rights thereto throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuation-in-part thereof.
- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and all registrations and recordings thereof.
- 3. Miscellaneous. This assignment shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon and the relevant laws of the United States of America. The prevailing party in any litigation arising out of this assignment shall be entitled to recover its attorney fees and costs, including fees at trial or upon appeal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of

Assignor:

Assignee:

CCU UNLIMITED LLC

ITZA WRAP LLC

By: Dorian Quinn

Its: Managing Member

By: Sheila Keller

Its: Manager

STATE OF OREGON)
) ss
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH)

☎5039729115

This instrument was acknowledged before me on transfer to , 2004, by Dorian Quinn, as the Managing Member of CCU Unlimited LLC.



Notary Public for the State of Oregon

My commission expires: 3-7-06

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

the Manager of IZA WRAP LLC.



Notary Public for the State of Oregon

My commission expires: 3-7-06

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0849